
Sacramental Programme 2022 – 2023
Preliminary meeting of parents, children and catechists
Christ the King School – Tuesday  13 September 6.00 – 7.00pm
or

St Edmunds' School – Thursday 15 September 3.30 – 4.30pm
Presentation in Church at Sunday Mass – Sunday 18 September
Christ the King Church 9.00am
or

St Edmund's Church 11.00am
Come to the Water - Baptism and Church
Christ the King Church - Tuesday 4 October 6.00 - 7.00pm    
or  

St Edmund's Church – Thursday 6 October 3.30 – 4.30pm
Called by name - Saints
Christ the King School - Tuesday 18 October 6.00 - 7.00pm 
or

St Edmund's School -  Thursday 20 October 3.30 – 4.30pm
Following Jesus - A new way of living
Christ the King School – Tuesday 29 November 6.00 – 7.00pm
or

St Edmund's School – Thursday 1 December 3.30 – 4.30pm
Presentation of the Book of the Gospels in church  - Sunday 15 January
Christ the King Church – 9.00am
or

St Edmund's Church – 11.00am
Teach us to pray
Christ the King School - Tuesday 24 January 6.00 - 7.00pm 
or

St Edmund's School – Thursday 26 January 3.30 – 4.30pm
Come back to me – Reconciliation preparation    
Christ the King School – Tuesday 14 February 6.00 – 7.00pm
or               
St Edmund's School – Thursday 16 February 3.30 – 4.30pm

First Reconciliation Celebration
Christ the King Church – Tuesday 7 March, 7.00pm    (maybe 14th too)
or    

St Edmund's Church – Thursday 9 March 7.00pm        (maybe 16th too)
Jesus brings us together – Holy Communion 1 
Christ the King School – Tuesday 28 March 6.00 - 7.00pm 
or

St Edmund's School – Thursday 30 March 3.30 – 4.30pm 
Jesus calls us to follow him – Holy Communion 2
Christ the King School – Tuesday 25 April 6.00 - 7.00pm  
or

St Edmund's School – Thursday 27 April 3.30 – 4.30pm

Celebration of First Holy Communion
The weekends of 13/14 May and 20/21 May at the three churches of Our Lady & 
Lancashire  Martyrs, Christ the King and St Edmund

Thanksgiving and Presentation of Certificates 
Sunday ???? June at Christ the King Church – 2.00pm – to be confirmed later
St Edmund – to be confirmed later


